TIA Student Survey Fall 2020 - Week 3

Q1 Which class are you taking this survey for? Please base your response
on this class.

Answered: 847  Skipped: O

174

64 55
29 25 36

10
| -

English English ESL 3A ESL 4C ESL 5A ESL 8 Counseli  Counseli

101 102 ng 20 ng1

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

English 101 53.6% 454
English 102 20.5% 174
ESL 3A 3.4% 29
ESL 4C 3.0% 25
ESL 5A 4.3% 36
ESL 8 1.2% 10
Counseling 20 7.6% 64
Counseling 1 6.5% 55
TOTAL 847
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Q2 Your instructor for this class is:

Answered: 52

100%

80%

60%

34.6%

40%

20%

0%
Professor Kassidy Miller
(Counseling 1)

ANSWER CHOICES
Professor Kassidy Miller (Counseling 1)

A different instructor

TOTAL

2/33

Skipped: 795

65.4%

A different instructor

RESPONSES
34.6% 18
65.4% 34

52
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Q3 Your instructor for this class is:

Answered: 64

100%
80%
60%

0,
40% 23.4%

o -

0%
Professor Clive Gordon
(Counseling 20)

ANSWER CHOICES
Professor Clive Gordon (Counseling 20)

A different instructor

TOTAL

3/33

Skipped: 783

76.6%

A different instructor

RESPONSES
23.4% 15
76.6% 49

64
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Q4 Your instructor for this class is:
Answered: 10  Skipped: 837

100%
80%
60%

40%

20% 10.0%
0%
Professor Steven Crawford (ESL None of the Above
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Professor Steven Crawford (ESL 8) 90.0% 9
None of the Above 10.0% 1
TOTAL 10
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Q5 Your instructor for this class is:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 813

100%
80% 67.6%

60%

32.4%

40%

20%

0%

Professor Sarah Van Norman (ESL A different instructor

5A)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Professor Sarah Van Norman (ESL 5A) 67.6% 23
A different instructor 32.4% 11
TOTAL 34
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Q6 Your instructor for this class is:

Answered: 24  Skipped: 823

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

Professor Alicia Bien (ESL 4C) A different professor
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Professor Alicia Bien (ESL 4C) 100.0% 24
A different professor 0.0% 0
TOTAL 24
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Q7 Your instructor for this class is:

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Professor Shawn
Smith (ESL 3A)

ANSWER CHOICES
Professor Shawn Smith (ESL 3A)
Professor Edgar Perez (ESL 3A)

None of the Above / A Different Instructor

TOTAL

Answered: 29  Skipped: 818

10.3%

Professor Edgar None of the Above /
Perez (ESL 3A) A Different

RESPONSES
89.7%

0.0%

10.3%

71733

26

29
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Q8 Your instructor for this class is:

Answered: 168  Skipped: 679

100%
80%
55.4%
60%
33.9%
40%
200/0 10-70/0
0%
Professor Azure Star Nancy Carrol None of the Above /
Glover (English 102) (English 102) A Different
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Professor Azure Star Glover (English 102) 33.9% 57
Nancy Carrol (English 102) 10.7% 18
None of the Above / A Different Instructor 55.4% 93
TOTAL 168

8/33
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Q9 Your instructor for this class is:

Answered: 353  Skipped: 494

100%
94.3%
80%
60%
40%
20%
% 2.5% 31%
I |
0%
Professor Holly Professor Elizabeth None of the Above /
Batty (English 101) Walker (English 101) A Different
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Professor Holly Batty (English 101) 2.5% 9
Professor Elizabeth Walker (English 101) 3.1% 11
None of the Above / A Different Instructor 94.3% 333
TOTAL 858
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Q10 How confident do you feel in your ability to find appropriate sources
for your LAVC research papers/projects?

Answered: 353  Skipped: 494

100%
80%

60%

44.5%
20% 31.7%
16.4%
20% - 5.9% 14%
0%
Extremely Very Somewhat Not so Not at all
confident confident confident confident confident
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely confident 16.4% 58
Very confident 31.7% 112
Somewhat confident 44.5% 157
Not so confident 5.9% 21
Not at all confident 1.4% 5
TOTAL 353
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Q11 How confident do you feel in your ability to evaluate the credibility of
sources you find online?

ANSWER CHOICES

Extremely confident
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not so confident

Not at all confident

TOTAL

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

15.3%

Extremely
confident

Answered: 353

36.5%

Very
confident

42.8%

Somewhat
confident

11/33

Skipped: 494

5.4%

Not so
confident

RESPONSES
15.3%

36.5%

42.8%

5.4%

0.0%

Not at all
confident

54

129

151

19

353
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Q12 How frequently do you use the LAVC Library (online or in-person)?

Answered: 353  Skipped: 494

100%
80%
61.2%
60%
40%
10.8%
20% 3.7% 7.6% 5.9% ’ 6.2% 4.5%
0%
0
A few About A few A few Once a Less I have
times a once a times a times a semester  thanonce not used
week or week month semester a the LAVC
more semester  Library
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A few times a week or more 3.7% 13
About once a week 7.6% 27
A few times a month 5.9% 21
A few times a semester 10.8% 38
Once a semester 6.2% 22
Less than once a semester 4.5% 16
I have not used the LAVC Library 61.2% 216
TOTAL 353
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Q13 Did your English 101 class include videos, tutorials, or other
instructional materials from the LAVC Library?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

54.1%

Yes

Answered: 353

13/33

TIA Student Survey Fall 2020 - Week 3

Skipped: 494

45.9%

No
RESPONSES
54.1%

45.9%

191

162

353
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Q14 If Yes, how helpful did you find these videos, tutorials, or other
instructional materials from the LAVC Library?

Answered: 353  Skipped: 494

100%
80%

60%

40% 28.3% 25.8%
o 19.8%
20% 14% 11.6%
0%
Extremely Very helpful Somewhat Not so Not at all
helpful helpful helpful helpful
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely helpful 14.4%
Very helpful 28.3%
Somewhat helpful 25.8%
Not so helpful 11.6%
Not at all helpful 19.8%

TOTAL

14/33

51

100

91

41

70

353
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Q15 Why are you taking this class? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 645  Skipped: 202

100%
80%
54.6%
60%
41.1%
35.0%
40%
2091 13.8% 12.4% 13.3%
° 3.6%
— ] I
0%
It's It's an As a I'm just It's It's a I placed
required elective general intereste required Prerequis into this
for my for my education  dinthe for ite class class
major. major class topic Transfer
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
It's required for my major. 41.1% 265
It's an elective for my major 3.6% 23
As a general education class 54.6% 352
I'm just interested in the topic 13.8% 89
It's required for Transfer 35.0% 226
It's a Prerequisite class 12.4% 80
| placed into this class 13.3% 86

Total Respondents: 645
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Q16 Why did you choose to take this specific class instead of a different
class? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 645  Skipped: 202

100%
80%
0% 50.7%
31.0%
40%
° 22.8%
20% 1.6% 8.8% 8.1% -
0%
This class This class I thought It was It was | wanted
was was it would be open and available to take a
recommended recommended easier than the other ata class with
by a... by a friend the othe... options... day/time... this...
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
This class was recommended by a counselor 50.7% 327
This class was recommended by a friend 11.6% 75
I thought it would be easier than the other options 8.8% S7
It was open and the other options were closed 8.1% 52
It was available at a day/time | could take it 31.0% 200
| wanted to take a class with this instructor 22.8% 147

Total Respondents: 645
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Q17 How would you rate the difficulty of this class relative to other classes
you've taken?

Answered: 645  Skipped: 202

100%
80%
60% 42.8%
40% 24.8%
18.8%
20% 5.6% 8.1%
|
0%
Much more A little About the A little Much less
difficult more same less difficult
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Much more difficult 5.6% 36
A little more difficult 24.8% 160
About the same difficulty 42.8% 276
A little less difficult 18.8% 121
Much less difficult 8.1% 52
TOTAL 613
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Q18 What was the most difficult part of this class? (Mark all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES
The reading

The assign-ments
The test/ quizzes
The overall workload

Group Work

| am not ready for this class

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18.4%
13.2%

The The
reading assign-
ments

I have anxiety about taking this class

The subject is hard to under-stand

The essays

The Instructor

TOTAL

Answered: 645

12.6%
5.6%
The The
test/ overall
quizzes workloa
d

Skipped: 202
9.5%
0,

S:7% 1.4%

Group lam |

Work not have
ready  anxiety
for...

18/33

about

271%

3.3% 3.3%

The The The
subject essays Instruc
is tor
hard

RESPONSES
18.4%

13.2%
5.6%
12.6%
5.7%
1.4%
9.5%
3.3%
27.1%

3.3%

119

85

36

81

37

61

21

175

21

645
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Q19 Was there a point where you thought about dropping the class?

Answered: 645  Skipped: 202

100%

80% 8519%]

60%
40%
12.4%
20%
hlE o
0%
No - | never Yes - near Yes - near Yes - near Yes -l am
thought about  the beginning the middle of the end of thinking
dropping the of the class the class the class about
class dropping t...
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No — | never thought about dropping the class 85.9% 554
Yes — near the beginning of the class 12.4% 80
Yes — near the middle of the class 1.4% 9
Yes — near the end of the class 0.3% 2
Yes — | am thinking about dropping the class now 0.0% 0
TOTAL 645
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Q20 Why did you think about dropping the class?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 763

100%
80%
60%
40%
13.1% 9
20% ° 11.9% 8.3%
0%
I did I’'m not I had
poorly on a interested problems
test or in the with
assignment subject technology

ANSWER CHOICES

| did poorly on a test or assignment

I'm not interested in the subject

| had problems with technology

The reading was too hard

I didn’t have enough time for class because of work/life demands

The Instructor

TOTAL

20/33

10.7%

The
reading was
too hard

46.4%

I didn’t

have enough
time for
class...

9.5%

The
Instructor

RESPONSES
13.1%

11.9%
8.3%

10.7%
46.4%

9.5%

11

10

39

84



TIA Student Survey Fall 2020 - Week 3

Q21 Why did you decide to stay in the class? (Mark all that apply)

Answered: 84  Skipped: 763
100%
80%
60% 45.2%
33.3%
40%
11.9% 13.1% 14.3%
20% 4.8% 71%
oy, - — - [ -
0
| got | got The | can’t | This is It’s a
help in help in class got drop for figured my third prerequis
the class the class more financial out how and last ite for
from... fromt... intere... aid... to man... attemp...  anothe...
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| got help in the class from tutoring 4.8%
| got help in the class from the instructor 11.9%
The class got more interesting 13.1%
| can’t drop for financial aid reasons 45.2%
| figured out how to manage my work/life demands better 33.3%
This is my third and last attempt at this class 7.1%
14.3%

It's a prerequisite for another class

Total Respondents: 84

21/33

10

11

38

28

12
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Q22 What would have helped you do better in this class? (Mark all that

apply)

Answered: 84  Skipped: 763

100%
80%
60%
32.1%
40% 09.6%
o, .07
19.0% 15.5%
20% 8.3%
0%
Learning Learning Learning Easier More
to take how to to read access class
better take a a toa resource
notes test textbook computer s, su...

ANSWER CHOICES

Learning to take better notes

Learning how to take a test

Learning to read a textbook

Easier access to a computer

More class resources, such as the textbook, being available online

Doing more classwork online and doing activities or discussions in-person
More feedback from the instructor on my assignment and exams

Tutoring

Total Respondents: 84

22/ 33

23.8%

Doing
more
classwor
k onl...

35.7%
21.4%

More Tutoring

feedback

from the

instr...
RESPONSES
32.1%
8.3%
19.0%
15.5%
22.6%
23.8%
35.7%
21.4%

27

16

13

19

20

30

18
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Q23 How helpful did you find the following in this class?

Answered: 527  Skipped: 320

PowerPoin

Presentation

Information o
how to take..

Information o

4'651%) 211¥870 13.5% 1.9%) 16.6%
how to stud

Information o
how to take..

42197 i19!8%4 13:7%) 2:9%)

Videos or
Films

A class websité % 11.4% 2% 21.3%)
Clickers 29129 15952/} 12.5% 2:4% 40.5%
Sma eroup 16.6%  5.4%
iscussions
In class ) . )
L 3916%) 2110 12:7%) 2:7%)
activities

Homewor
assignments

284170 18:3%  4:2%o

Th i
e assigned 14.2% 4.0%10:6%
textbook/eBo..
Feedback fro
the instruct..

i19537] 9.2%1-5%7:9%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very Helpful . Somewhat Helpful . A little Helpful . Not at all Helpful
B N/A- Not used in class

23/33
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VERY SOMEWHAT A LITTLE NOT AT ALL N/A- NOT TOTAL WEIGHTED
HELPFUL HELPFUL HELPFUL HELPFUL USED IN AVERAGE
CLASS
PowerPoint Presentations 46.9% 21.1% 9.1% 1.2% 21.7%
242 109 47 6 112 516 2.30
Information on how to take 42.7% 24.4% 13.5% 1.9% 17.5%
notes 222 127 70 10 91 520 2.27
Information on how to 46.1% 21.8% 13.5% 1.9% 16.6%
study 239 113 70 10 86 518 2.21
Information on how to take 42.9% 19.8% 13.7% 2.9% 20.8%
tests 223 103 71 15 108 520 2.39
Videos or Films 44.1% 25.4% 9.2% 2.7% 18.5%
229 132 48 14 96 519 2.26
A class website 43.0% 22.1% 11.4% 2.1% 21.3%
222 114 59 11 110 516 2.37
Clickers 29.2% 15.5% 12.5% 2.4% 40.5%
147 78 63 12 204 504 3.10
Small group discussions 38.6% 22.4% 16.6% 5.4% 17.0%
200 116 86 28 88 518 2.40
In class activities 39.6% 21.2% 12.7% 2.7% 23.8%
203 109 65 14 122 513 2.50
Homework assignments 46.2% 28.1% 18.3% 4.2% 3.1%
240 146 95 22 16 519 1.90
The assigned 46.2% 25.0% 14.2% 4.0% 10.6%
textbook/eBook/other 240 130 74 21 55 520 2.08
readings
Feedback from the 62.0% 19.3% 9.2% 1.5% 7.9%
instructor on my work 322 100 48 8 41 519 1.74

24/ 33
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Q24 Did you buy the textbook for this class?
Answered: 527  Skipped: 320
100%
80%

60%

36.8%
o 33.0% 30.9%

20%

0%
Yes No N/A- thereis no
textbook for this

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 33.0%

No 30.2%

N/A- there is no textbook for this class 36.8%
TOTAL

25/33

174

159

194

527
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Q25 How helpful were the assigned readings (e.g. textbook, articles) for

this class?

Answered: 527  Skipped: 320
100%
80%
60% 45.9%
40% 28.5%
14.0% 8.5,
20% .
3.0% ’
0%
Very helpful Somewhat A little Not helpful N/A- no
helpful helpful at all assigned
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very helpful 45.9%
Somewhat helpful 28.5%
A little helpful 14.0%
Not helpful at all 3.0%
8.5%

N/A- no assigned readings

TOTAL

26/ 33

242

150

74

16

45

527
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Q26 On average how many hours a week did you spend outside of class
time (e.g. reading, studying)?

ANSWER CHOICES

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

3.4%

Idon’t
spend any
additiona
[ time...

10.2%

Some

time, but
less than
one hour

| don’'t spend any additional time on this class
Some time, but less than one hour

1 Hour

2 Hours

3- 4Hours

4-5 hours

More than 5 hours

TOTAL

Answered: 527  Skipped: 320
28.8%
23.0%
0,
15.0% 10.8% 8.7%
1 Hour 2 Hours 3- 4Hours 4-5 hours More
than 5
hours
RESPONSES
3.4% 18
10.2% 54
15.0% 79
23.0% 121
28.8% 152
10.8% 57
8.7% 46
527

27/ 33
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Q27 How well do you think you did in this class?

Answered: 527  Skipped: 320

100%
80% 67.4%
60%

40% 27.5%

20% 5.1%

0%
Better than | About the same as | Worse than |
expected to expected to expected to

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Better than | expected to 27.5%

About the same as | expected to 67.4%

Worse than | expected to 5.1%

TOTAL

28/ 33

145

355

27

527
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Q28 What grade do you think you will get in this class?

ANSWER CHOICES

A

B

TOTAL

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Answered: 527  Skipped: 320

56.2%

34.9%

8.2%

29/33

0.6%

D

RESPONSES

56.2%

34.9%

8.2%

0.6%

0.2%

0.2%

296

184

43

527
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Q29 Which of the following Campus resources did you use?

Answered: 527  Skipped: 320

General
Tutoring

43708158 07] 12:7%

Math Tutoringf47% 7% 9.9% 79.6%)
Biolog 87.2%
Department..
Writing Center[4:25%00162%! 13.6% 65.7%)

Professor’s
Office hours...

(6537 BN19F3 0]

Counseling }i10¥4% 25890 17.9% 45.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Frequently . Sometimes . Rarely . Never

FREQUENTLY SOMETIMES RARELY NEVER TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE

General Tutoring 4.3% 15.0% 12.7% 68.0%
22 77 65 349 513 3.44

Math Tutoring 4.7% 5.7% 9.9% 79.6%
24 29 50 403 506 3.64

Biology Department Tutoring 1.4% 4.4% 7.0% 87.2%
7 22 35 436 500 3.80

Writing Center 4.5% 16.2% 13.6% 65.7%
23 82 69 333 507 3.40

Professor's Office hours (student drop in 6.3% 19.3% 20.1% 54.3%
hours) 32 98 102 276 508 3.22

Counseling 10.4% 25.9% 17.9% 45.8%
53 132 91 233 509 2.99
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Q30 Do you have any suggestions for how to help students succeed in this
class?

Answered: 199  Skipped: 648
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Q31 Where have you learned about the following topics? (Mark all that
apply)

Answered: 527  Skipped: 320

Keeping a

budget / 5740110182615 0%5:0% 57 MN2210 %)

2812%] 6.2%3:3% %8196

Student Loan$§2¥6%0K1619% N5 6% . 0% Yol 31 %0} 112897

Other Loans
Loans in..

2122531670084 . 49/:3 %370 MN1 51 670! 11242

Saving money [5!8207/6%03.0% %%

Taxes [410%-%6%6/a/} 291270}

Identity Thefti2i6%/4:% %) 242270)

Insurancef212%%n

Off'CaL"i‘vpizZ 18969070/ 01 Y52 1579 52.6%
Transfer (to a 32.6% 7149831271 0Y6/MNI318%4

four-year..

"““ha;'gi ZOILEL  BES e 55.9%

Investing 121495/ o 2185 (14:1%;

Retirementl{6%: /o 2116 %o}

Wills & Living 15 oo oo {11292
Trusts
Giving back / 2875
Charitable... :

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. LAVC Smart Money . LAVC Financial Aid . LAVC Counselor
. LAVC Teacher / Instructor . Other LAVC Staff . Parents / Family / Friends
. Other . I have not learned about this topic

32/33



Keeping a
budget /
Personal
budgeting

How to pay
for college

Student
Loans

Other
Loans /
Loans in
general

Saving
money

Taxes

Identity
Theft

Insurance

Off-
Campus
Living
Transfer
(to a four-

year
college)

Purchasing
a home

Investing

Retirement

Wills &
Living
Trusts
Giving
back /

Charitable
donation

LAVC
SMART
MONEY

5.4%
28

2.7%
14

2.6%
13

2.2%
11

5.8%
29

4.0%
20

2.6%
13

2.2%
11

1.8%

0.8%

2.2%
11

2.4%
12

1.6%

2.0%
10

1.6%

LAVC
FINANCIAL
AID

10.8%
56

28.2%
145

16.9%
85

13.6%
68

7.6%
38

4.4%

22

1.8%

1.6%

2.0%
10

1.2%

1.0%

1.6%

1.6%

0.6%

0.8%
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LAVC LAVC OTHER PARENTS
COUNSELOR TEACHER/ LAVC | FAMILY
INSTRUCTOR  STAFF /

FRIENDS

5.0% 6.0% 2.5% 22.2%
26 31 13 115
6.2% 3.3% 1.9% 19.6%
32 17 10 101
5.6% 3.0% 2.6% 13.1%
28 15 13 66
4.4% 2.8% 2.2% 15.6%
22 14 11 78
3.0% 2.0% 2.2% 35.1%
15 10 11 175
1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 29.2%
7 7 7 146
1.6% 2.4% 2.4% 24.2%
8 12 12 120
1.6% 0.8% 1.8% 31.0%
8 4 9 153
4.0% 2.2% 3.0% 18.5%
20 11 15 92
32.6% 7.4% 3.2% 10.6%
163 37 16 53
1.6% 1.4% 0.8% 25.3%
8 7 4 126
1.0% 2.0% 1.4% 21.5%
5 10 7 107
1.2% 1.4% 0.6% 21.6%
6 7 3 107
1.4% 1.6% 0.4% 19.7%
7 8 2 98
1.4% 2.4% 1.0% 28.7%
7 12 5 143

33/33

OTHER

12.0%
62

12.8%
66

12.9%
65

11.4%
57

14.0%
70

14.8%
74

15.7%
78

14.8%
73

15.7%
78

13.8%
69

11.8%
59

14.1%
70

13.3%
66

11.9%
59

12.2%
61

| HAVE
NOT
LEARNED
ABOUT
THIS
TOPIC

36.1%
187

25.1%
129

43.3%
218

47.8%
239

30.3%
151

43.4%
217

49.2%
244

46.0%
227

52.6%
261

30.4%
152

55.9%
279

56.0%
279

58.6%
290

62.4%
310

51.8%
258

TOTAL

518

514

503

500

499

500

496

493

496

500

499

498

495

497

498



